
2024-2025 Wayne State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 11-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Lee, Jr., Rob 26-25 824 31.7 137-310 .442 50-131 .382 104-128 .813 19 87 106 4.1 51 0 61 45 6 22 428 16.5
11 Harris, Carmelo 29-29 893 30.8 136-315 .432 70-172 .407 74-84 .881 15 74 89 3.1 55 1 62 43 8 29 416 14.3
05 Adley, Tamario 23-22 677 29.4 104-198 .525 14-50 .280 95-121 .785 25 112 137 6.0 43 0 73 49 4 41 317 13.8
01 Paul III, Carlos 29-6 637 22.0 118-196 .602 12-31 .387 54-80 .675 50 85 135 4.7 69 0 17 22 7 12 302 10.4
02 Briggs, Jordan 29-10 721 24.9 70-189 .370 21-69 .304 73-91 .802 8 47 55 1.9 48 0 76 39 3 16 234 8.1
23 Williams, Jr., Ray 29-27 864 29.8 55-162 .340 11-61 .180 28-49 .571 38 150 188 6.5 76 1 35 22 4 26 149 5.1
04 Aburashed, Kareem 10-3 171 17.1 16-45 .356 10-31 .323 7-9 .778 4 37 41 4.1 17 0 12 9 6 4 49 4.9
12 Tamakloe, Kelvin 28-22 435 15.5 47-77 .610 0-1 .000 14-26 .538 33 72 105 3.8 63 1 15 22 8 20 108 3.9
40 Ayrault, Adam 29-1 253 8.7 26-70 .371 17-52 .327 1-1 1.000 5 27 32 1.1 14 0 13 4 3 5 70 2.4
00 Brantley, Jon 26-0 289 11.1 24-84 .286 10-41 .244 3-6 .500 3 17 20 0.8 22 0 24 12 4 5 61 2.3
21 Esman, Bryce 6-0 30 5.0 5-8 .625 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.7 7 0 0 1 0 1 12 2.0
22 Oduor, KJ 4-0 31 7.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 5 11 2.8 3 0 1 4 2 0 3 0.8
Total 29 5825 200.9 739-1658 .446 215-641 .335 456-600 .760 259 761 1020 35.2 468 3 389 293 55 181 2149 74.10
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 748-1685 .444 232-674 .344 352-508 .693 250 720 970 33.4 498 7 400 313 98 163 2080 71.72

Team Statistics Wayne OPP
SCORING 2149 2080
    Points Per Game 74.1 71.7
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1658 748-1685
    Field Goal Pct .446 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 215-641 232-674
    3PT FG Pct .335 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 456-600 352-508
    FT Pct .760 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 1020 970
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 389 400
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.8
TURNOVERS 293 313
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 10.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 181 163
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.6
BLOCKS 55 98
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,924 8,499
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-280 15-567
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wayne St. (MI) 972 1171 6 2149
Opponents 969 1103 8 2080

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Lincoln (MO) L 52-55 953
11/10/24 at UIndy L 67-68 221
11/17/24 FINDLAY L 79-88 275
11/23/24 TIFFIN W 84-54 279
11/26/24 at Lewis L 67-86 300

* 12/05/24 DAVENPORT W 76-67 295
* 12/07/24 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 63-65 325

12/11/24 MICH.-DEARBORN W 85-77 319
12/19/24 at Northwood W 74-66 104
12/21/24 REDEEMER ANCAS. (CAN) W 106-65 185

* 01/02/25 at Lake Superior St. L 71-75 208
* 01/04/25 at Ferris State L 81-91 1,417
* 01/09/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 65-61 201
* 01/11/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-67 225
* 01/16/25 at Northern Mich. W 82-67 423
* 01/18/25 at Michigan Tech L 68-74 831
* 01/23/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 88-84 272
* 01/27/25 ROOSEVELT L 63-67 212
* 01/30/25 at Purdue Northwest W 73-69 800
* 02/01/25 at Wis.-Parkside L 63-80 518
* 02/06/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 74-62 238
* 02/08/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 61-66 221
* 02/13/25 at Saginaw Valley W 81-69 60
* 02/17/25 at Roosevelt L 83-90 232
* 02/20/25 at Grand Valley St. W 67-66 780
* 02/22/25 at Davenport W 81-70 215
* 02/27/25 FERRIS ST. W 83-75 290
* 03/01/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L (OT) 77-79 587

03/05/25 at Ferris State L 65-77 1,437

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Wayne State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Lee, Jr., Rob 18-18 596 33.1 100-224 .446 36-90 .400 69-91 .758 14 72 86 4.8 37 0 36 33 2 15 305 16.9
05 Adley, Tamario 15-14 457 30.5 71-138 .514 7-34 .206 68-89 .764 17 70 87 5.8 31 0 45 34 2 26 217 14.5
11 Harris, Carmelo 20-20 623 31.2 88-216 .407 48-117 .410 56-63 .889 13 46 59 3.0 37 1 39 30 5 21 280 14.0
01 Paul III, Carlos 20-0 436 21.8 80-138 .580 9-23 .391 42-64 .656 30 58 88 4.4 49 0 12 18 3 9 211 10.6
02 Briggs, Jordan 20-8 523 26.2 51-140 .364 16-53 .302 60-76 .789 7 34 41 2.1 36 0 50 22 2 10 178 8.9
23 Williams, Jr., Ray 20-20 627 31.4 37-105 .352 7-41 .171 17-33 .515 28 107 135 6.8 57 1 22 12 4 17 98 4.9
04 Aburashed, Kareem 5-2 91 18.2 7-22 .318 5-19 .263 4-4 1.000 0 21 21 4.2 12 0 6 5 3 2 23 4.6
12 Tamakloe, Kelvin 20-18 318 15.9 38-63 .603 0-1 .000 10-20 .500 28 54 82 4.1 46 1 10 16 4 15 86 4.3
00 Brantley, Jon 17-0 186 10.9 15-52 .288 6-25 .240 3-6 .500 2 11 13 0.8 13 0 16 4 2 4 39 2.3
40 Ayrault, Adam 20-0 156 7.8 12-41 .293 9-32 .281 0-0 .000 2 13 15 0.8 6 0 8 2 3 3 33 1.7
21 Esman, Bryce 4-0 12 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 499-1139 .438 143-435 .329 329-446 .738 187 517 704 35.2 327 3 244 193 30 123 1470 73.50
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 521-1141 .457 157-459 .342 245-374 .655 166 503 669 33.5 355 7 273 210 71 103 1444 72.20

Team Statistics Wayne OPP
SCORING 1470 1444
    Points Per Game 73.5 72.2
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1139 521-1141
    Field Goal Pct .438 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-435 157-459
    3PT FG Pct .329 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-446 245-374
    FT Pct .738 .655
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 12.3
REBOUNDS 704 669
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 244 273
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 193 210
    Turnovers Per Game 9.7 10.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 123 103
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.2
BLOCKS 30 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,866 5,484
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-287 10-548
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wayne St. (MI) 660 804 6 1470
Opponents 677 759 8 1444

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 DAVENPORT W 76-67 295
12/07/24 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 63-65 325
01/02/25 at  Lake Superior St. L 71-75 208
01/04/25 at  Ferris State L 81-91 1417
01/09/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 65-61 201
01/11/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-67 225
01/16/25 at  Northern Mich. W 82-67 423
01/18/25 at  Michigan Tech L 68-74 831
01/23/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 88-84 272
01/27/25 ROOSEVELT L 63-67 212
01/30/25 at  Purdue Northwest W 73-69 800
02/01/25 at  Wis.-Parkside L 63-80 518
02/06/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 74-62 238
02/08/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 61-66 221
02/13/25 at  Saginaw Valley W 81-69 60
02/17/25 at  Roosevelt L 83-90 232
02/20/25 at  Grand Valley St. W 67-66 780
02/22/25 at  Davenport W 81-70 215
02/27/25 FERRIS ST. W 83-75 290
03/01/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L (OT) 77-79 587


